80S

JET

OSCILLATING EDGE SANDER

1791101M  1791101T
230/50/1 400/50/3

PARTS LIST
ERSATZTEILLISTE
LISTE DE PIECES

WMH Tool Group AG

Bahnstrasse 24, CH — 8603 Schwerzenbach
www.wmhgrouptool.ch; info@wmhtoolgroup.ch
Tel +41 (0) 44 806 47 48

Fax +41 (0) 44 806 47 58

P-1791101M/1791101T 02/05

q



Parts List: Base and Drive Assembly

Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty
1o, 80S-101......ccvvvvee. B s e e e 1
2, 80S-102......cccvvveee. Right SUPPOIt BraCKet ........cccuviieiiiece e ciiieeees cvviiree e e e e e eraee e e e e 1
C R TS-0680041............. Flat Washer ... T LS TR 2
4o, 80S-104 ... LOCKING HANAIE ... et 2
5, TS-2342241.............. Nylon Insert Lock NUt ..........coooiiiiniiiieiieee M24 ..o 3
B, TS-1550121............. Flat Washer .........cccociiiii e M24....ccviiiiiieeiiiieennn 2
T e, TS-0720091............. LOCK WaSKET .....cceiiiiiiiiie ittt G LS B RR 4
S S TS-0060071............. HEX Cap SCrEW.....coivviee et ciieee e sieee e sivee e 3/8-16 x 1-1/2 ............. 4
(< I 80S-109.......cccvveee Left SUPPOIt BraCKEet.......cooo i cevitre e et e e 1
10 80S-110.....ccvevenneee Left Tilt BraCKet........vveeiiiiiiie e et 1
11 80S-111....cccvvenneen. 127 ]| ST 2
12 80S-112.....cceeveneee. 2] | TP PTPRPP 2
13 80S-113......cccvvveee. 1o | L T L = = Vo] SRR 1
4. 80S-114 ... LEAA SCrEW .. . 1
15, TS-0561052............. HEX NUL....oviieiiiie et 1/2-20 cueiiiiiiieeiie, 1
16 TS-0680061............. Flat Washer ... L2, 2
17 s 80S-117 ..o IS o] 11 0o [ PR PRR 1
18..cceee TS-0640112............. Nylon Insert Lock NUt..........coocvveeiiiiiee e 1/2-20 eoeiiiiiiieiiiien 1
19 80S-119.....ccccveeneee. 27 ]| SRS 1
20, 80S-120.....cccceeenneee. PLALE ....eeee ettt e e nres 1
21, TS-0245031............. Socket Flat Head Screw ..........cccvvveviiieneenciinennn, 1/4-20 X 5/8......cccuvue.. 2
22 i, 80S-122.....ccvveenee. AV o) o] g = = = SRR 1
23, 80S-123.....cceeeeee. 10701 = SRR 1
24 ... TS-0733031............. External Tooth Lock Washer .............cccoceeennne H#10. i 1
25, TS-0640132............. Nylon Insert LoCK NUt .........ooccviiiieeeeeeiiciiiieeeen, 5/8-18 ..., 1
26, 80S-126......ccceeeee DIVE DIUM ... 1
27 oo, 80S-127 ... K Y ettt EX5X 70, 1
28, TS-0680031............. Flat Washer ... 5/16.cccciiiiieeiiieeeeeinen. 4
29, TS-0720081............. LOCK WaSKET ......ceiiiiiiieeiiiiee et 5/16..ccciiiiiieeiiiineeeinn, 4
30, TS-0081031............. HEX Cap SCrEW.....coivvieeeiiiieeeciiiee e sieee e siaea e 5/16-18 x 3/4............... 4
3l 80S-131E.......cc....... MOTOT 230V ...t 1-1/2 HP, 230 V, 1PH. 1
................. 80S-131AE .............. MOOr 400V .....ooviiiiiiiieeiiiiee e e esiieeeesiieeeen. 2 HP, 400V, 3PH L L
................. 80S-131C................. Capacitor (not shown) ..........ccceceeeveeeeeiiicivieeeenee.. 200MFD e D
................. 80S-131B................. Capacitor (not Shown) ........cc.ccceevevviierevicinn A0 pF i 1
Y 80S-132......ccccvvveee. Bearing HOUSING ......uuiiiieiie ettt e eeesinanrree e e e e e e s errrnereeaeea s 2
I BB-6001ZZ .............. Ball BEAING ..vvvvveeeiiiiiieeeee et 6001ZZ ...ccoveeevirnaen. 2
34, 80S-134 ... Bearing HouSING COVEN ..ot e es cevinieree e e e e e s snnnne e e e e e 2
35, 80S-135......ccccvreee (= = ] 1= Vo OSSR 2
36 80S-136 ....ccoeeeeeee Flat Head SCrew ... #10-24 x 3/16............ 12
37 i, 80S-137 ..o, [0 Tod Q- L (= PSRRI 2
38, 80S-138.....ccvevene TimiNg Belt.....ooveiiiiiiiieec e, 500-5GT ....covvvvvreeennen. 1
39, 80S-139....cccvveeee TIMING SNATM.....eiii s e e e srree e 1
40............. 80S-140......ccevennee K Y ettt EX5X15. i, 2
41 ... 80S-141.....ccvveennee TIMING PUIBY et ceee et 1
42 i TS-081C011 ............ Flat Head SCrew .........ccovvveveeiiiiieeiiiieee e #10-24 x 1/4 ............... 8
43 TS-0680021............. Flat Washer ... SR 3
44............. TS-0720071............. LOCK WaSKET ......coiiiiiiiieiiiiee e i R 3
45 ... TS-0050011............. HEX Cap SCreW......ocevvveeieie et 1/4-20 X 1/2....cvueeeenn. 3
46............. TS-1523011............. Socket Set SCreW ......cvvvvviiiiiiie e MB X B.eeeeeeiiieiieiiieennn 2
47 ..o 80S-147 ...cccvvveenn TIMING SNAM....eeii e e e 1
48............. BB-6002Z7 .............. Ball BEANNG .....vveeeeiiiiee ettt 6002ZZ .......ccccvvveennen. 2
49............. 80S-149.....cccceeenee. SNATE e e ———————————— 1
50, TS-081CO011 ............ Flat Head SCrew .........ccovvvveieiiiiiiee i #10-24 x 1/4 .............. 6
Bl 80S-151 ....cccvvvene TIMING PUIEY ... ee et nbee e e 1
52, TS-0267021............. SOCKEt SEt SCreW ....vveveviiieiiiiie e 1/4-20 x 1/4................. 2
53, 80S-153.....cccveeee K BY e 5X5X20 .. 2
54............. TS-0813022............. Round Head Slotted Screw ...........ccccveevivieeennen 1/4-20 X 3/8....ccovuvvenn. 4

2



Index No. Part No.

55 80S-155.....ccoveie.
56...cccoeen. 80S-156......ccceeeneee.
57 80S-157 ..o,
58 80S-158E.................
59 80S-159......ccvvveee.
60....ccc..... 80S-160.........ceveeeee
61l 80S-161.......ccevvveee.
62, 80S-162.........cevvee
63, 80S-163........ccevvee
64 ... TS-0208041.............
65, TS-0060061.............
66.....ce... TS-0561031.............
67 .o TS-1540041.............
68.....ce... 80S-168........cceeveee
69.....cce. 80S-169......cccvvvveee.
70, 80S-170.....ccccvvrreeen.
T1oienn. 80S-171E........ueee...
................. 80S-171AE ..............
T2 i, 80S-172.....cccvr
T3, 80S-173E........cveee.
................. 80S-173AE ..............
T4 80S-174 ...
75, TS-074A062 ............
76 TS-081B062 ............
TT i, 80S-177E.....ccccuvveeen.
78 .. 80S-178E......cccvveee.
................. 80S-178AE ..............
79 ., TS-0680021.............
80, 80S-180AE ..............

Description Size Qty
ECCENLNIC Cam COVET......uveiieiiiiiee et riie ceritee e e siteee e s seeee s saeeee s 1
[STolol=T 0] (g [ol O o o HE PP 1
(Y=o [N Tod=T g 2 T ) USSR 1
Strain REIET ... e 2
Clear SNIEI ......cevieeee e cere e e e 1
Retainer RiNG.......oo i e 2
o o 1 o = 1= 2R 2
TiMING Belt....uoviiiiiiiieiiee e 415-5GT v 1
REAUCET BOX COVET ..eeiiiiiiiiie ittt ettt siee aesiteeeessnieeeessnaaesseeeeee s 1
Socket Head Cap SCreW .......ccooevcvviveeeeeeeesiiinnns 5/16-18 x 3/4............... 4
HEX Cap SCreW......cccvviviiiee ettt 3/8-16 x 1-1/4 ............. 1
HEX NUL. ..o 3/8-16 e, 1
HEX NUL. .. MB ..o 2
Belt Tension Adjusting Plate...........ccuueiiiiiiiiiiiiis e 1
1o Yo 1 = 1 (= SRR 1
AJUSTING BA ....eiiiiiiiiei et e et 2
Power Cord 230V(For 1-1/2 HP MOtOI) ..c.ccoiiiiiit i 1
Power Cord 400V (FOr 2HP MOLOK) ....cociiiiiiiiiiees it 1
PIastic BUSIING .....coooiiiiiiiiiiiei et ceee e 2
Motor Cord 230V(FOr 1-1/2 HP) ...uuueiiiiiieceieiees ceeeeieee et 1
Motor Cord 400V(FOr 2ZHP) .......vuviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiis enverssisnnennnennnennnn.. 1
11 (o o T 2 ) PR STPRR 1
Self Tapping SCreW..........vuvevveeeeriiiiiiieeeee e e e A#LOX Lo, 1
Maching SCreW .......cceveeiiiiiieiiiiee e #8-32 X L.veeieiiiiiees 1
Magnetic SWItCh COVET ......coiuiiiiiiiiiiie s riies et 1
Magnetic Switch 230V (For 1-1/2 HP MOTOI)....... coveveeiiiiiieiiiiieee i 1
Magnetic Switch 400V (For 2HP MOTOI) ......ceeeees ivieiiiiieeeieeeeeieee e 1
Flat Washer ..o LA, 1
Plug 400V (FOr 2HP MOEOK) ...eveiiiiieeiii it it e e e e e e 1



Base and Drive Assembly




Parts List: Sanding Belt Assembly

Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty
I 80S-201......ccccvvveeen. 27T LT U o] o L] o SR 1
2 i TS-0680021............. Flat Washer ..o LA, 10
I T TS-0050011............. HeX Cap SCreW.......cccuvvviiiieeiiiiieeeeee e 1/4-20 x 1/2............... 10
4., 80S-204 .......cceeenee U o o S PRSP 1
5. 80S-205.......ccceeee. 27T L U= o SRR 1
T o 80S-207 ....covivien [Aler DIUM GUAKT .......eeiiiiiieiiie et et e e e e e e e ee e e e e e e 1
S S TS-0640071............. Nylon Insert Lock NUt..........coocvveeiiiiiie e 1/4-20 .eooeiiiiiiieiiinenn, 1
1< IS 80S-209......ccceeeneee. ST e e 1
10............. 80S-210........ccuveeeee Tension Adjustment Handle ...........ccevevieeiiiiiiiiins e 1
1. TS-0207071............. Socket Head Cap SCrew .........occcvvvveeeeeeeeveennnnen, 1/4-20x 1-1/4 ............. 1
12............ 80S-212......cccuvveee. Y o] 1T PR 1
13 TS-0640091............. Nylon Insert LoCK NUt ........coocvviiieieeeeieciieeeeen, 3/8-16 v, 1
14 ... TS-0680041............. Flat Washer ... /B, 1
15 80S-215......ccciree. BUSRING ... e 1
16 80S-216........cceveee REtAINET RING .. .eiiiiiiiiiiiiiieie e ceerte e 2
17 i, BB-6201VV.............. Ball BEANNG .....oeveeiiivieeeiiiiie e BB-6201VV.......cc........ 2
18 .. 80S-218.....ccceeenee. [dler Drum Shaft.........cooiiiiiiiiiie e e e e s e e e s e e 1
19 80S-219.....ccccveenee, [0 1 = o PSPPI 1
20, 80S-220.....ccccvveene [0 LT ol B o PSRRI 1
21, TS-0680041............. Flat Washer ... /8, 1
22 i, TS-0640091............. Nylon Insert LOCK NUt .........cocccviiieeieeeeiiiiiiieeee, 3/8-16 v, 1
23 ., 80S-223........cccveee YU o] o0 gl 5 = T (= P 1
24 ... JSG96-230............... MICrO-AdJUSTING SEAL ....evvee e i es cevrtrr e e e e 1
25, TS-0207011............. Socket Head Cap SCrew ........coocevvvveveeeeeeevininnnnen 1/4-20 X 3/8....ccevveeeen. 4
26, TS-1541021............. Nylon Insert LOCK NUt .........cocvviiieeie e, Y 1
27 i, JSG96-237............... DL To ST o] ] o HO O PO PPPPPPPPP 2
28, JSG96-236............... {2 T =T PR 2
29, JSG96-232............... SCTEW ..ttt ettt ettt et e e e et e e e st e e e et e e e e et e e e e reeeeaabe e e e e e e e e aaraeeeaaaraes 1
30, JSG96-233............... AdJUSTING KNOD.....ciiiicc e crree e e st e e e snae e s sraeeeeanes 1
3l JSG96-234............... IS o] 11 0o [ SRR STPRR 1
32, JSG96-238............... [oTod Qo =T o To | [ RSP SPR 1
33, JSG96-239............... o] I = o PSPPI 1
34 80S-234 ......cccuvveee. Graphite Pad...........cooiiiiiiiiiie et e 1
35, 80S-235....ccceveeen. PLALEN ..ot e 1
36, TS-0051021............. HEX Cap SCreW......ocevviiieeie e 5/16-18 x 5/8............... 4
37 i, TS-0680031............. Flat Washer ... 5/16..ccciiiiiiiiiiiieeiinn, 4
38, TS-0720071............. LOCK WaSher.......cccciiiiiiei et i SR 3
39 i, 80S-239.....ccccivvie, Running Direction Label (Not ShOWN) .........ccccees i 1



Sanding Belt Assembly




Parts List: Table Assembly

Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty
1o 80S-301.....cceeeenneee. MAIN TADIE ... et 1
2 e, 80S-302......ccccuvvveeen. N0 |10 1S 1] o o = L= USSR 1
C T TS-0720081............. LOCK WaShET ......cccciiiiieeiciieee et 5/16..ccccciiiieiiiiieeceinn, 8
4o, TS-0081031............. HeX Cap SCreW.......cccuvvviiiieiiiiiiieeeee e 5/16-18 x 3/4............... 4
LR 80S-305......ccceeenee. B0l it —ee e ————————————— 2
B, 80S-306........ceeenneee. 27 ]| PSPPI 3
T o, 80S-307 ...coeeiiien Left, Table SuppOrt BraCket ...t i 1
T TS-1550021............. Flat Washer ..o Moo, 2
1 T TS-2171012............. Pan Head Machine Screw...........ccoccceveeviivneeennee MAXB.eeeieiiiiiineiiiann, 2
10 80S-310.....ccvveennnee Left, Table Tilt BraCket ........coocueiiiiiiiiie s et 1
1. TS-0640091............. Nylon Insert LOCK NUt .........coccviiieeieeeniiiciiieeeee, 3/8-16 .., 3
12 TS-0680041............. Flat Washer ..o /B, 3
13 80S-313......cccvvee Locking HandIe .............uveiieieii i criies ceeees s e e e e e 3
14............. TS-0207031............. Socket Head Cap SCrew .........occeeeeviveeeeeiniieeeenne 1/4-20 X 5/8.......cuve.... 6
15, TS-0720071............. LOCK WaSher.......ccceiiiiiie ittt LA, 6
16, TS-1522051............. SOCKet SEt SCIreW ...ceeeviiiiiieieeee e M5X16......ccceeveeeeennn. 6
17 i, TS-1540031............. HEX NUL...ceeiiic e M5 o 6
18 ..o 80S-318.....ccceveenee. 0] 1 (= PSRRI 1
19 80S-319.....ccciiiiiee. ANGIE SCAIC....coiiiiiie s e 2
20, 80S-320.....ccceeeeneen. RIVEL. .ttt e e reee st e nres 4
21, 80S-321 ... Y0 ] o] oL0] ¢ =0 1 PR SOPPPTTTRN 2
22 i, TS-0680031............. Flat Washer ... 5/16..ccciiiiiiiiiiieeceien, 6
23, 80S-323....ccveeeen, POINTET e cee e 1
24 ... 80S-324 ......cccuvvvee. BUSNING ..t e e e ————————————— 4
25, 80S-325.....ccccvvveee. LT3V 1= PR 2
26..ccccunnn.n. 80S-326........cceunn... Right, Table Tilt Bracket ............ooeviiiiiiiiiiiiiees et 1
27 i, 80S-327 ... Right, Table Support Bracket ............ccooiieiiiiiies o 1
28, 80S-328......cccvve CyliNder HEAd .......coiiiiiiiieee e e 2
29, 80S-329.....cccvvene (@311 o L=Y gl 1111 o SRR 2
30, 80S-330.....ccccuvriinnn. Locking HandIe ............oeiiiiiiiie s e 3
1 I 80S-331 ... Contour Sanding Table..........oooi s e 1
32, 80S-332...cccvieee Side Table Tilt BraCket ........coooiuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie i e 1
33, TS-0680011............. Flat Washer ... 1T SR 4
34 TS-081C022 ............ Pan Head Machine Screw ..........ccccceevviieneennnnn #10-24 X 3/8 ... 4
35, 80S-335.....cccciiieee. DUSE PO ...ttt e eee s e r e e e e e e e e e as 1
36, 80S-336......cveeeennnen. 127 ]| SRR 1
37 i, 80S-337 ..cceiiiirie Side Table Support Bracket.............occveieiiiiiiiiins e 1
38 ., 80S-338.......cceeee. 011 T O URER 1
39, TS-0680031............. Flat Washer ... 5/16..ccciiiiieeiiiieeeeinn, 2
40.....c....... TS-0051051............. HEX Cap SCrEW.....cocvvveeiiiiiee et 5/16-18 X 1....cvvveenneee. 2
41 ............. 80S-341....ccccvveenenn. Y 0 2 RSP RRPI 1
42 .. 80S-342........ceeee SUPPOIT POSE ...ttt aeaee —eteaeasessesbsbebeeeeeeaeeesennene 1
43 ... TS-0208041............. Socket Head Cap SCrew .........occcvvvveeeeeeeeeiennnnen, 5/16-18 x 3/4............... 2
................. 80S-MGA................. Miter Gauge Assembly (Index #23, #44 t0 #51).. ...cccccceveeeviviiiiiieeneeenn 1
44............. TS-0271021............. SOCKEt SEt SCrEW ...ccevvvviieeiiiiiie e 3/8-16 x 5/16............... 1
45 80S-345.....cceveene GUIE Bl .. it et 1
46............. 80S-346.......ceeenneee. GUILE PIBCE ..ottt e e 2
T 80S-347 ... Flat Head SCrew .........coocoveeiviiiieiiiiee e 1/4-20 x 5/16............... 2
48............. 80S-348.....cccceeenne. [ =TT | PSRRI 1
49 ... 80S-349......ccccevre Miter Gauge BOOY ......ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiie s e 1
50 TS-0810012............. Round Head Slotted SCrew ........cccccoevvvvvvvieeennnnn. #10-24 x 1/4................ 1
Bl TS-1550031............. Flat Washer ... M5 1
52, 80S-352....cccvvveeenn Handle .......ooooiiiiieec e BI16.ceeiiiiiieiiiiiee e 2
53, 80S-353.....ccvveene Flat Washer ... 5/16.ceeiiiiiiiiiiiiee e, 2



Table Assembly




Parts List: Stand Assembly

Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty
1o, 80S-401.................. [ Lo o | N 1
2 80S-402 ....covveeeeennnnn [ (Y= g I | (=N 1
3, 80S-403................... Yo [S3 d F= L (IR UTPPPR TR 2
4., 80S-404 ..........ccon..... (270 ]10] 0 ¢ I od F= (TR 1
B, 80S-405.......ccceevnene. [ (0] L d F= L R 1
ST TS-0561031............. HEX NUL ...t 3/8-16 ...ovvveeeeieeeee 8
T, TS-0680041............. Flat Washer ... B8 8
8, 80S-408.......eenene [T ] F T 2
(< I 80S-409.......cccvveee. Leveling Pad ... ee vt 4
10............. TS-0060031............. HEX Cap SCreW......cccvvvieeeie et 3/8-16 x 3/4............... 16
11............. TS-0680041............. Flat Washer ..........ooovuiiiiiiiiiee e T T 20
12, TS-0060091............. HeX Cap SCreW ... 3/8-16 X 2..cceeeeiinn. 4
13, 80S-413.......ccevnnee. o] (=1 M3 X4, 2
14............. 80S-414................... LAt CI <. et e e ————— 1
15, TS-081F032............. Pan Head Machine SCrew...........coeeeevevvivevvnnenn. 1/4-20 x 1/2................. 2
16 80S-416.......ccevvveee. (D ToTo] gl o 110 To T T PP OO PP UTPPPPPPPP 1
17 o, TS-0561011............. HEX NUL....coiiieeeeee e 1/4-20 oo, 2
18...ccoue. 80S-418.......euee S L1101 T PRSP 2
19............. 80S-419......veenennen. 0 | I o o o PP PUPRR 1



Stand Assembly

10



80S
1791101M

colour of strands

Litzenfarben

couleur des cordons

BK black
WH white
BU blue
YE yellow
RD red
BN brown
GY grey

GNYE | green-yellow
oG orange
VT violet

schwarz
weild

blau

gelb

rot

braun
grau
grun-gelb
orange
violett

noir

blanc

bleu
jaune
rouge
brun

gris
vert-jaune
orange
violet

meaning of symbol

Bedeutung der Zeichen

interprétation

motor

switch
condenser
electronic unit

mTmo n

fuse

RS reversing switch
CS centrifugal switch
oL overload cut-off
LS limit switch

Motor

Schalter

Kondensator
Elektronik Einheit
Sicherung
Drehrichtungsschalter
Fliehkraftschalter
Uberlastschutzschalter
Positionsendschalter

moteur

interrupteur
condensateur

unité électronique
fusible

commu. droite/gauche
déclencheur centrifuge
déclencheur surcharge
micro

11

230/50/1

PE
L1

BU

BN

GNYE

BU

BN

GNYE

U1

U2




80S

1791101T

colour of strands Litzenfarben couleur des cordons
BK black schwarz noir
WH white weild blanc
BU blue blau bleu
YE yellow gelb jaune
RD red rot rouge
BN brown braun brun
GY grey grau gris
GNYE | green-yellow grun-gelb vert-jaune
oG orange orange orange
VT violet violett violet
meaning of symbol | Bedeutung der Zeichen | interprétation
M motor Motor moteur
S switch Schalter interrupteur
C condenser Kondensator condensateur
E electronic unit Elektronik Einheit unité électronique
F fuse Sicherung fusible
RS reversing switch Drehrichtungsschalter | commu. droite/gauche
CS centrifugal switch Fliehkraftschalter déclencheur centrifuge
oL overload cut-off Uberlastschutzschalter | déclencheur surcharge
LS limit switch Positionsendschalter micro

12

PE
L1
L2

L3

400/50/3

o =z
m o
| .
[s] ] Q 3 [#] 5
‘"*-7._._2 4 76
o Z I
m o <
\J U
0 Q . o
T
3 & - =
o]

GNYE



